DOCKETED			
Docket Number:	11-AFC-01C		
Project Title:	Pio Pico Energy Center - Compliance		
TN #:	223396-1		
Document Title:	Pio Pico Energy Center - Petition to Change Operational Control		
Description:	Petition to change operator of Pio Pico Energy Center to Southwest Generation Operating Company, LLC		
Filer:	PATRICIA M. O'TOOLE		
Organization:	THE O'TOOLE LAW FIRM		
Submitter Role:	itter Role: Applicant Representative		
Submission Date:	5/8/2018 2:45:10 PM		
Docketed Date:	5/8/2018		

1 2 3 4	STATE OF C ENERGY RESOURCI AND DEVELOPME	ES CONSERVATION	
5			
6	In the Matter of:	Docket Nos. 11-AFC-01 and 11-AFC-01C	
7	Pio Pico Energy Center	Petition to Change Operational Control	
8			
9			
10	PETITION TO CHANGE OPER		
11	PIO PICO ENERGY	CENTER FACILITY	
12 13			
13			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22		Greg Trewitt	
23		Southwest Generation Operating Company, LLC 600 17 th Street, Suite 2400S	
24		Southwest Generation Operating Company, LLC 600 17 th Street, Suite 2400S Denver, CO 80202 (303) 623-4111 trewittg@southwestgen.com	
25		trewittg@southwestgen.com	
26			
27 28			
40			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 || Pio Pico Energy Center

Docket Nos. 11-AFC-01 and 11-AFC-01C

Petition to Change Operational Control

PETITION TO CHANGE OPERATIONAL CONTROL OF THE PIO PICO ENERGY CENTER FACILITY

Pursuant to California Code of Regulations, Title 20, Section 1769(b), Southwest Generation Operating Company, LLC submits this petition to change operational control of the Pio Pico Energy Center facility upon termination of the contract of the current facility operator.

Pio Pico Energy Center is a 336-megawatt, gas-fired, simple cycle facility located in San Diego County. The owner of the Pio Pico Energy Center facility is and will continue to be Pio Pico Energy Center, LLC. Southwest Generation Operating Company, LLC ("SWG") is assuming operational control of the Pio Pico Energy Center facility from the contractor that has been operating the facility, NAES Corporation.

IIF US Holding LP is the ultimate upstream parent of both Pio Pico Energy Center, LLC and SWG. SWG is an experienced operator of electric generating facilities, and this change in operational control is part of a plan to bring operations of facilities in the IIF US Holding LP portfolio of companies "in-house," rather than contracting with third party operators. The change in operational control will not result in a change of personnel working at the Pio Pico Energy Center facility.

This proposed change in operational control of the Pio Pico Energy Center facility does not seek any changes to the conditions of certification. As required by Section 1769(b), the Affidavit of Greg Trewitt in Support of Petition to Change Operational Control is attached as an Exhibit to this Petition. The Affidavit attests that, as the new operator of the Pio Pico Energy Center facility, SWG

1			
1	understands the conditions of certification applicable to the facility and agrees to comply with those		
2	conditions of certification immediately upon assuming operational control.		
3	SWG respectfully requests that the Commission approve this Petition at the June 13, 2018		
4	Business Meeting.		
5			
6	Dated: May 3, 2018		
7	De That		
8	By: Greg Trewitt		
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20 21			
21			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			